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North Dakota High School Bowling
Western Conference

2018 Week 1 Standings
Coordinator: Chris Swee
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Varsity Standings  Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game  Series
Minot 3 1 14 6 0 3723 186.15 231 1006
Bismarck-Mandan 3 1 12 8 0 3540 177.00 226 912
Dickinson 2 2 8 12 0 3380 169.00 212 905

Conference Totals: 177.38

Conference Top 10 Bowlers (50% frames needed) X / (o] Total Fill %
Jamey Kragh Minot Varsity 34 17 5 56 91.07%
Lukas Hanson Bismarck-Mandan Varsity 19 11 5 35 85.71%
Jadyn Roller Dickinson Varsity 24 11 6 41 85.37%
Derek Jackson Minot Varsity 25 9 6 40 85.00%
Jayce Roller Dickinson Varsity 16 13 6 35 82.86%
Clayton Reid Bismarck-Mandan Varsity 23 15 10 48 79.17%
Trysten Climer Bismarck-Mandan Varsity 13 12 7 32 78.13%
Michael Neibauer Bismarck-Mandan Varsity 9 14 7 30 76.67%
James Wilson Minot Varsity 19 10 11 40 72.50%
Madisyn Emter Bismarck-Mandan Varsity 6 17 9 32 71.88%

Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High
JV Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game  Series

Minot JV 4 0 16 4 0 3061 153.05 196 886
B/M JV Blue 3 1 15 5 0 2818 140.90 166 799
Minot JV Maroon 2 2 11 8 1 2788 139.40 182 772
B/M JV Grey 2 2 10 10 0 2496 124.80 168 665
Minot JV Gold 2 2 10 10 0 2581 129.05 168 726
Dickinson JV 2 2 2 8 11 1 2376 118.80 153 645
Dickinson JV 1 1 3 7 13 0 2130 106.50 159 563

Conference Totals: 130.36



Bismarck-Mandan Varsity

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 3 0 0 3 Games Won 12 0 0 12
Matches Lost 1 0 0 1 Games Lost 8 0 0 8
Total Pins 3540 0 0 3540 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Clayton Reid 23 15 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 15 10 ]79.17%
Keeli Lawson 15 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 12 14 ]65.85%
Trysten Climer 13 12 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12 7 78.13%
Lukas Hanson 19 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 11 5 85.71%
Madisyn Emter 6 17 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 9 71.88%
Michael Neibauer 9 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 7 76.67%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B/M JV Blue

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 3 0 0 3 Games Won 15 0 0 15
Matches Lost 1 0 0 1 Games Lost 5 0 0 5
Total Pins 2818 0 0 2818 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Josie Heinle 6 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 12 |57.14%
Aden Portscheller 8 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 11 68.57%
Carson Masseth 5 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 9 65.38%
Mason Emter 6 7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 15 46.43%
Corey Rau 10 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 12 ]161.29%
Kylie Cook 5 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 17 143.33%
Emmi Lawson 6 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 10 ]64.29%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

High Game
High 5 Series

226
912

166
799



B/M JV Grey

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 2 0 0 2 Games Won 10 0 0 10
Matches Lost 2 0 0 2 Games Lost 10 0 0 10
Total Pins 2496 0 0 2496 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (0] X / (0] X / (0] X / (0] Fill %
Connor Gendron 4 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 18 25.00%
Gaige Merck 8 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 15 146.43%
Lucas Harr 4 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 13 145.83%
Meagan Emter 7 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 11 57.69%
Alyssa Neibauer 2 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11 13 50.00%
Olivia Allen 4 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 12 52.00%
Arrianna Miller 3 7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 16 |38.46%
Allie Salter 3 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 19 26.92%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

168
665



Dickinson Varsity

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 2 0 0 2 Games Won 8 0 0 8
Matches Lost 2 0 0 2 Games Lost 12 0 0 12
Total Pins 3380 0 0 3380 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Evan Lawhead 9 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 12 |164.71%
Karter Kudrna 12 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 10 ]69.70%
Jayce Roller 16 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 6 82.86%
Caitlyn Kolling 6 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 13  ]59.38%
Jadyn Roller 24 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 11 6 85.37%
Lane Kolling 7 17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 17 12 ]66.67%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dickinson JV

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 1 0 0 1 Games Won 7 0 0 7
Matches Lost 3 0 0 3 Games Lost 13 0 0 13
Total Pins 2130 0 0 2130 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Tyler Warwick 10 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 15 160.53%
Jeffery Moormann 6 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 12 ]53.85%
Noah Giese 2 8 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 22 131.25%
Keaten Zeller 3 4 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 25 21.88%
Zachary Meuchel 5 6 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 21 34.38%
Cheyenne Kalisiak 1 7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 16 33.33%
Brennan Swensrud 0 2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 8.33%
Nate Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

High Game
High 5 Series

212
905

159
563



Dickinson JV 2

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 2 0 0 2 Games Won 8 0 0 8
Matches Lost 2 0 0 2 Games Lost 11 0 0 11
Total Pins 2376 0 0 2376 Games Tied 1 0 0 1
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / (0] X / (0] X / (0] Fill %
Shane Skarphol 11 8 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 8 19 ]50.00%
Jaden Wall 7 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 12 |55.56%
Hunter Hicks 4 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 10 58.33%
Shayla Hicks 1 8 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 15 |37.50%
Shayne Hoffman 4 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 16 33.33%
Skylor Pritt 2 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 18 25.00%
Alexa Kellar 3 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 14 141.67%
Christian Belile 3 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 18 ]25.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

153
645



Minot Varsity

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 3 0 0 3 Games Won 14 0 0 14
Matches Lost 1 0 0 1 Games Lost 6 0 0 6
Total Pins 3723 0 0 3723 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Jayde Lindbo 14 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 12 ]70.00%
Ben Hornaday 14 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 12 14 ]165.00%
James Wilson 19 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 10 11 ]72.50%
Derek Jackson 25 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 9 6 85.00%
Jamey Kragh 34 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 17 5 91.07%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minot JV

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 4 0 0 4 Games Won 16 0 0 16
Matches Lost 0 0 0 0 Games Lost 4 0 0
Total Pins 3061 0 0 3061 Games Tied 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / (o) X / [o) X / [o) X / [o) Fill %
Maya Bachmeier 18 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 12 16 65.22%
Zach Wilson 17 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 9 77.50%
Brady Green 6 20 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 20 15 163.41%
Macie Grosz 6 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 17 57.50%
Zach Olson 8 9 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 23 142.50%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

High Game
High 5 Series

231
1006

196
886



Minot Maroon JV

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 2 0 0 2 Games Won 11 0 0 11
Matches Lost 2 0 0 2 Games Lost 8 0 0 8
Total Pins 2788 0 0 2788 Games Tied 1 0 0 1
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / o X / o X / o X / o Fill %
Kat Oren 12 11 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 17 |57.50%
Aiden Listen 12 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 14 165.00%
Shay Green 7 12 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 21 |47.50%
Peyton Beeter 6 12 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 22 45.00%
Morgan Ronnie 12 12 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 20 54.55%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

182
772



Minot Gold JV

9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals 9/29 10/27 11/3 Totals
Matches Won 2 0 0 2 Games Won 10 0 0 10
Matches Lost 2 0 0 2 Games Lost 10 0 0 10
Total Pins 2581 0 0 2581 Games Tied 0 0 0 0
9/29 - Bis/Man 10/27 - Minot 11/3 - Dickinson Totals

X / o X / o X / o X / o Fill %
Aiden Cecil 8 11 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 21 |47.50%
Griffin New 5 8 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 27 32.50%
Marshall Peterson 12 8 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 21 48.78%
McCade Wall 6 7 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 27 32.50%
Luke Peterson 11 22 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 22 11 75.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Game
High 5 Series

168
726



Rank Bowler's Name
1 Jamey Kragh
2 Lukas Hanson
3 Jadyn Roller
4 Derek Jackson
5 Jayce Roller
6 Clayton Reid
7 Trysten Climer
8 Michael Neibauer
9 James Wilson
10 Madisyn Emter
11 Jayde Lindbo
12 Karter Kudrna
13 Lane Kolling
14 Keeli Lawson
15 Ben Hornaday
16 Evan Lawhead
17 Caitlyn Kolling

Western Conference - Varsity

2018 Individual Standings and Statistics

School

Minot Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Dickinson Varsity

Minot Varsity

Dickinson Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Minot Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Minot Varsity

Dickinson Varsity
Dickinson Varsity
Bismarck-Mandan Varsity
Minot Varsity

Dickinson Varsity

Dickinson Varsity

As of Week 1

L Ix

19
24
25
16
23
13

19

14
12

15
14

17
11
11

13
15
12
14
10
17
14
11
17
12
12
13
13
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11

12
10
12
14
14
12
13

Total Fill %
56 91.07%
35 85.71%
41 85.37%
40 85.00%
35 82.86%
48 79.17%
32 78.13%
30 76.67%
40 72.50%
32 71.88%
40 70.00%
33 69.70%
36 66.67%
41 65.85%
40 65.00%
34 64.71%
32 59.38%

All Conference
Eligible?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



Western Conference - JV

2018 Individual Standings and Statistics

As of Week 1
Rank Bowler's Name School X
1 Zach Wilson Minot JV 17
2 Luke Peterson Minot Gold JV 11
3 Aden Portscheller B/M JV Blue 8
4 Carson Masseth B/M JV Blue
5 Maya Bachmeier Minot JV 18
6 Aiden Listen Minot Maroon JV 12
7 Emmi Lawson B/M JV Blue
8 Brady Green Minot JV
9 Corey Rau B/M JV Blue 10
10 Tyler Warwick Dickinson JV 10
11 Hunter Hicks Dickinson JV 2 4
12 Meagan Emter B/M JV Grey
13 Macie Grosz Minot JV
13 Kat Oren Minot Maroon JV 12
15 Josie Heinle B/M JV Blue
16 Jaden Wall Dickinson JV 2
17 Morgan Ronnie Minot Maroon JV 12
18 Jeffery Moormann Dickinson JV
19 Olivia Allen B/M JV Grey 4
20 Alyssa Neibauer B/M JV Grey
20 Shane Skarphol Dickinson JV 2 11
22 Marshall Peterson Minot Gold JV 12
23 Shay Green Minot Maroon JV 7
23 Aiden Cecil Minot Gold JV 8
25 Mason Emter B/M JV Blue 6
25 Gaige Merck B/M JV Grey 8
27 Lucas Harr B/M JV Grey 4
28 Peyton Beeter Minot Maroon JV 6
29 Kylie Cook B/M JV Blue 5
30 Zach Olson Minot JV 8
31 Alexa Kellar Dickinson JV 2 3
32 Arrianna Miller B/M JV Grey 3
33 Shayla Hicks Dickinson JV 2 1
34 Zachary Meuchel Dickinson JV 5
35 Shayne Hoffman Dickinson JV 2 4
35 Cheyenne Kalisiak Dickinson JV 1
37 Griffin New Minot Gold JV 5
37 McCade Wall Minot Gold JV 6
39 Noah Giese Dickinson JV 2
40 Allie Salter B/M JV Grey 3
41 Connor Gendron B/M JV Grey 4

VA

14
22
16
12
12
14
12
20
9
13
10
8
17
11
10
8
12

12
11
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Total Fill %
40 77.50%
44 75.00%
35 68.57%
26 65.38%
46 65.22%
40 65.00%
28 64.29%
41 63.41%
31 61.29%
38 60.53%
24 58.33%
26 57.69%
40 57.50%
40 57.50%
28 57.14%
27 55.56%
44 54.55%
26 53.85%
25 52.00%
26 50.00%
38 50.00%
41 48.78%
40 47.50%
40 47.50%
28 46.43%
28 46.43%
24 45.83%
40 45.00%
30 43.33%
40 42.50%
24 41.67%
26 38.46%
24 37.50%
32 34.38%
24 33.33%
24 33.33%
40 32.50%
40 32.50%
32 31.25%
26 26.92%
24 25.00%



41
41
44
45

Skylor Pritt
Christian Belile
Keaten Zeller

Brennan Swensrud

Dickinson JV 2
Dickinson JV 2
Dickinson JV
Dickinson JV

N D Wb

18
18
25
22

24
24
32
24

25.00%

25.00%

21.88%
8.33%



